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METHODOLOGY

Online survey

Sample Size

Field dates

Statistical Weighting

Survey was conducted among a representative
sample of Canadians from Research Now panel.

Canada-wide: 4,173
(Comparable Margin of Error + 1.6%)

February 10t to 18th, 2017

Data weighted by age, gender,
education and region.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Pharmacists continue to have one of the strongest professional reputations in Canada. 94% of Canadians have a positive impressive of
pharmacists, more than doctors, teachers, military officers, or police officers. Only nurses and paramedics are viewed more positively
than pharmacists.

Impressions of pharmacists are fairly consistent across Canada and across different subgroups. However pharmacists are viewed more
viewed more intensely positively among Atlantic Canadians, women, those aged 60 and over, and those living in rural communities.
Most Canadians continue to see pharmacists playing an essential role in Canada’s health care system while over 9 in 10 believe they play
an essential or important role.

The percentage of Canadians who believe pharmacists play an essential role in the healthcare system is up three points since last year.
Atlantic Canadians, women, those aged under 30 and 60 and over are most likely to believe pharmacists play an essential role in the
system.

Most Canadians trust pharmacists to provide advice on medicines, management of commons ailments, healthy lifestyle changes, and
vaccines. A majority also trust them to help management chronic health conditions. Trust on all of the items, except for management of
chronic health conditions has increased over the past 3 years.

More Canadians are aware of the expanded scope of health services that pharmacists can deliver. 9 in 10 are aware pharmacists can
administer flu shots. Almost 7 in 10 are aware that they can provide emergency prescription refills. Six in ten know that their pharmacist
can prescribe medications for some minor aliments, can administer other vaccines, and can renew and extend their prescriptions.

Most Canadians are also open to visiting a pharmacist to get certain medical services beyond filling a prescription. 9 in 10 are likely to
visit a pharmacist to get advice on medicines they are taking, 80% are likely to visit a pharmacist for management of common ailments
like the flu or cold, and 70% say they are likely to visit a pharmacist to get a flu shot.

Canadians respect and trust their pharmacists and so as the services they can deliver to Canadians expand, Canadians are increasingly
likely to visit a pharmacist for those service. Pharmacists are trusted and accessible health professions.

Pharmacists are ready to do more in Canada'’s health care system. And Canadians recognize the value they can deliver: Eight in ten
Canadians agree that allowing pharmacists to do more will reduce costs in the health care system and improve health outcomes.
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IMPRESSION OF PROFESSIONS

50%

Paramedics 59% 29
Nurses 56% 3%
Pharmacists 36% 5%19
Doctors 40% 7% 19
Teachers 36% 12% 3%
Military officers 28% 12% 2%
Police officers 27% 15% 3%
Chiropractors 18% 20% 4%

Bankers RWAA 35% 8%

m Very positive m Mostly positive B Mostly negative B Very negative
Below is a list of different professions in Canada. Please tell us if you have a very positive, mostly positive, mostly AB {\ Cus DﬁTA

negative, or very negative impression of each. Canada, n = 4,173



IMPRESSION OF PHARMACISTS

Canada (4173) 36% 5% Canada (4173) =
Region Education
BC (153
g = 5 orlss 69
AB (500) 37% 53
SK/MB (1000) 39% 39 College (1676) oy
ON (500) 33% 5% University (1528) o

QC (500) 39% ¥ 2015 Vote

ATL(1520) CPC (878)
Gender
Male (2016) 34% 6% LPC (1546)
Female (2157) 39% 19 NDP (497) 6%
Age Vote Intention
18- 29 (478) CPC (1064) 4%
3044 (1097 — — LPC (1392) 495
45 - 59 (1434) 37% 494
60 and over (1164) 45% 29 NDP (524) 6%
B Very positive  m Mostly positive B Mostly negative B Very negative
Below is a list of different professions in Canada. Please tell us if you have a very positive, mostly positive, mostly AB '?‘ Cus DﬁTA

negative, or very negative impression of each. | Pharmacists Canada, n = 4173



ROLES IN HEALTHCARE

Doctors

Registered nurses
Paramedics

‘ Pharmacists
Licensed practical nurses
Medical technologists
Physiotherapists
Personal Care Aides
Lab assistant

Pharmacy technicians
Occupational therapists
Cleaners

Food service workers

B Essential

32%
32%
28%
27%
25%
21%
19%

32%
36%

B Important

50%

47%
46%

B Supporting

Think about the health care system overall and the role and importance of different people within the system. We are
going to show you a number of different professions within the health care system and ask you to classify their role into

one of three groups.

19%
21%
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ESSENTIAL ROLE IN HEALTHCARE: PHARMACISTS

54% 54% 57% Incr.ease .of 3-
i points since
2016
2015 2016 2017

Think about the health care system overall and the role and importance of different people within the system. We are

going to show you a number of different professions within the health care system and ask you to classify their role into AD /;\‘ ki D,ﬁTA

. one of three groups. Canada, n = 4,173



ROLES OF PHARMACISTS

NDP (524) 31% 6%

Canada (4173) 57% 35% 7% Canada (4173) 35% 7%
Region Education
BC (153
(153) 4% LY, d— HS or less (969)
AB (500) 58% 36% 6%
) 0% 30% A College (1676)
) 54% 38% 8% University (1528)
) 54% 36% 9% 2015 Vote
(o) [o) O,
) S o R e CPC (878) 37% 7%
Gender
[o) [o)
Male (2016) 52% 40% 9% LPC (1546) — &
Female (2157) 62% 31% . NDP (497) 32% 9%
Age Vote Intention
18-29 (478) 57% 33% 10% _ CPC (1064) 37% 8%
30 - 44 (1097) 51% 42% 6% LPC (1392) 7 .
45 - 59 (1434) 56% 35% 9% .
) <4

60 and over (1164

63% 32% 5%

M Essential B Important B Supporting

Think about the health care system overall and the role and importance of different people within the system. We are ABACUS DATA
going to show you a number of different professions within the health care system and ask you to classify their role into S
one of three groups. | Pharmacists Canada, n = 4,173




TRUSTED ADVICE

Doctor

Pharmacist

Nurse

Paramedic

m Completely trust

Thinking about when you're looking for information about different health or lifestyle topics. For each of the following

Vaccinations

Advice on medicines

Healthy lifestyle changes

Management of common ailments
Menagement of chronic health conditions

Advice on medicines

Management of common ailments
Healthy lifestyle changes

Vaccinations

Menagement of chronic health conditions

Management of common ailments
Healthy lifestyle changes

Vaccinations

Menagement of chronic health conditions
Advice on medicines

Healthy lifestyle changes

Management of common ailments
Menagement of chronic health conditions
Advice on medicines

Vaccinations

m Trust a great deal

44%
40%
44%
44%
18%

44%
28%
20%
26%
14%

2/%
24%
28%
21%
1/%

s 24%

Trust somewhat

sources, please tell us to what extent you trust the advice each might give you.

9

50%

m Trust only a little

17% | 6% 3/
18% 3% 7
18% Vs
17% S%]

15% W
16% Wy

24% V%

31% WA,

27% 9% 47
37% L_10% 2%
25% 424 7

28% HYAN

26% | /% S/

30% WY YW,

35% 8%
L 20% 0%

L 18% oK%

S
2% /]
L 23% 0% |

m Do not trust at all

°
Canada, n = 4,173
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TRUST PHARMACISTS TO DELIVER HEALTH SERVICES

80%
Advice on 78% 77%
medicines T —

Management of

C?lmm?tn 70%
allments
68% —=0
67% o

.. O
Vaccinations

/

Healthy lifestyle 60%
changes 59% 59%
¢ i 60%
Management of 57‘;/' 58%
chronic health °
conditions \51 % e 51%
~— 53% —
2015 2016 2017

Thinking about when you're looking for information about different health or lifestyle topics. For each of the following

sources, please tell us to what extent you trust the advice each might give you. - Pharmacists
10

3-point
increase
since 2016

Trust up on all
measures
except for

management
of chronic

health
conditions.

ABACUSDATA

Canada, n = 4,173



AWARENESS OF SERVICES PHARMACISTS CAN DELIVER

Administer a flu shot
Provide emergency prescription refills

Renew and extend your prescriptions

Meet or sit down with you for a 20 minute review of your
medications
Prescribing prescription medications for some minor health
conditions

Administer other vaccines
Counselling programs for smoking cessation

Therapeutic substitution

Adapt a prescription by altering the dose, formulation, or regimen
to more closely meet your needs

H Aware

Before today, were you aware or unaware that pharmacists provide the following services?

11

50%
89%

75%

67%

64%

63%

62%

53%

49%

44%

W Unaware
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GOING TO YOUR PHARMACIST

Advice on medicines you are taking

Management of common ailments like
the flu or cold

A flu shot

A vaccination

Advice on healthy lifestyle changes like
smoking cessation and weight loss

18%

Management of chronic health conditions 13%

m Very likely m Somewhat likely

If you required the following services, how likely are you to go to a pharmacist to get them?

12

2016

7% 399 88%

12%  6%2% 80%

16% 12% 3% 68%

AN 13% &% 62%

27% 13% A%

33% 7 S1%

B Somewhat unlikely m Very unlikely m Not sure
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IMPACT OF EXPANDED SCOPE

Allowing pharmacists to do more for
patients will reduce costs in the health
care system.

Allowing pharmacists to do more for
patients will improve health outcomes
for patients.

m Strongly agree m Mostly agree m Mostly disagree

Below are a number of statements that could be used to describe pharmacists in your community. Please tell us

whether you agree or disagree with each statement.
13

2016

50%

6%2% 10% 83%

7%1% 11% 81%

m Strongly disagree m Unsure

+1

ABACUSDATA

Canada, n = 4,173



IMPROVE HEALTH OUTCOMES FOR PATIENTS

Canada (4173) 33% 7% %1% Canada (4173) 33% 7% 1%
Region Education
) 27% 109R%9%
) 31% P HS or less (969) 31% 8% %1%
® o
) 31% 792%0% College (1676) 37% £ %9B0%
ON (500) 23% 8% % 16% University (1528) 6B 1%
QC (500) 554 2015 Vote
! — LB CPC (878) 28% 69%2%11%
Gender
Male (2016) 31% 8% %1% LPC (1546) 36% 4 HB0%
Female (2157) 35% 6%74 1% NDP (497) 129 0%

Age Vote Intention

18 - 29 (478) 35% 8% % 15% CPC (1064) .
30 - 44 (1097) 32% 5%7%613% LPC (1392) -
45 - 59 (1434) 32% 792%.0% SXE
60 and over (1164) 33% 6 %B% NDP (524) 3994 1%
m Strongly agree m Mostly agree B Mostly disagree

| Strongly disagree m Unsure

Below are a number of statements that could be used to describe pharmacists in your community. Please tell us

. R . R . - ABACUSDATA
whether you agree or disagree with each statement. | Allowing pharmacists to do more for patients will improve health S -
outcomes for patients Canada, n = 4,173
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REDUCE COSTS IN THE HEALTH CARE SYSTEM

Canada (4173) 38% 6RA0% Canada (4173) 38% 6B 0%

Region Education
32% 89294 0%
37% 3998 %

||

HS or less (969) 37% 79%2% 0%

38% BAI% College (1676) 6% 0%
2015 Vote
5z B cre @
Gender
Male (2016) 37% 6R%0% LPC (1546)
Female (2157) NDP (497)
Age Vote Intention
16-29 76) NEERR ot 5% cre (1069
30 - 44 (1097) 36% 6%% 2% LPC (1392) o
45-59 (1434) .
60 and over (1164) 42% 6 %BU NDP (524) 5%980%
m Strongly agree m Mostly agree B Mostly disagree
| Strongly disagree m Unsure

Below are a number of statements that could be used to describe pharmacists in your community. Please tell us
. - . . . . . ABACUSDATA
whether you agree or disagree with each statement. | Allowing pharmacists to do more for patients will reduce costs in S -
.. the health care system Canada, n = 4,173




